
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007000-2025 

Tender

FW Services - Load Managed Area (LMA) Payment
Service - Multi Site 0426

Scottish Hydro Electric Power Distribution

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007000

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e75c  

Published 21 February 2025, 4:30pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Scottish Hydro Electric Power Distribution

200 Dunkeld Road

Perth

PH1 3AQ

Email

Andrew.Steen@sse.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKM - Scotland

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007000-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007000-2025
mailto:Andrew.Steen@sse.com


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ssen.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://sse.app.jaggaer.com/esop/toolkit/opportunity/current/list.si?reset=true&resetstor
ed=true&_ncp=1740154887585.2254047-1

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://sse.app.jaggaer.com/esop/toolkit/opportunity/current/list.si?reset=true&resetstor
ed=true&_ncp=1740154887585.2254047-1

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FW Services - Load Managed Area (LMA) Payment Service - Multi Site 0426

II.1.2) Main CPV code

65310000 - Electricity distribution

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.ssen.co.uk/
https://sse.app.jaggaer.com/esop/toolkit/opportunity/current/list.si?reset=true&resetstored=true&_ncp=1740154887585.2254047-1
https://sse.app.jaggaer.com/esop/toolkit/opportunity/current/list.si?reset=true&resetstored=true&_ncp=1740154887585.2254047-1
https://sse.app.jaggaer.com/esop/toolkit/opportunity/current/list.si?reset=true&resetstored=true&_ncp=1740154887585.2254047-1
https://sse.app.jaggaer.com/esop/toolkit/opportunity/current/list.si?reset=true&resetstored=true&_ncp=1740154887585.2254047-1


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Load Managed Areas (or LMAs) are DCUSA provision that allows electricity loads that can be
switched on remotely to be controlled so that they do not all switch on at the same time. 

We are looking at transforming LMAs into a Demand Diversification Service, and more
information on the trial and how to participate can be found here: The Future of Load
Managed Areas - SSEN
https://www.ssen.co.uk/about-ssen/dso/flexibility/flexibility-services/future-of-load-
managed-areas/

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Load Managed Areas (or LMAs) are DCUSA provision that allows electricity loads that can be
switched on remotely to be controlled so that they do not all switch on at the same time. This
has typically been used for managing the charging of electric storage heaters and water
tanks so that households access the cheapest possible electricity tariff and our network is
not overloaded. Switching all this load at the same time causes peaks on the network that
can result in thermal overloads and voltage step changes. This scheduling approach has
successfully avoided this.  

We are looking at transforming LMAs into a Demand Diversification Service, and more
information on the trial and how to participate can be found here: The Future of Load
Managed Areas - SSEN
https://www.ssen.co.uk/about-ssen/dso/flexibility/flexibility-services/future-of-load-
managed-areas/ 

Whilst we continue to develop the diversification service approach we wish to give a payment
to suppliers who are supporting households within LMA Areas. Particularly focusing on those
household with 5 port smart meters being implemented. We therefore have opened a tender
for a payment per household for these households as part of our Flexibility Service

https://www.ssen.co.uk/about-ssen/dso/flexibility/flexibility-services/future-of-load-managed-areas/
https://www.ssen.co.uk/about-ssen/dso/flexibility/flexibility-services/future-of-load-managed-areas/
https://www.ssen.co.uk/about-ssen/dso/flexibility/flexibility-services/future-of-load-managed-areas/
https://www.ssen.co.uk/about-ssen/dso/flexibility/flexibility-services/future-of-load-managed-areas/


Page 4 to 6

procurement strategy.  

The Procurement documents will be freely available on week commencing 24th February
2025 at the links provided.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

2 (1+1) option years

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

26 March 2025

Local time

4:30pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

26 March 2025

Local time

4:31pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SSE PLC

Perth

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T10:10:28+0100
	TCPDF




